Town of West Bloomfield

Zoning Board of Appeals P.O. Box 87 West Bloomfield, NY 14585 585-497-2544

LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that a public hearing by the Zoning Board of the Town of West Bloomfield, Ontario County, New York, will be held on Tuesday, March 8, 2022, at 7:00 PM at the West Bloomfield Town Hall located at 9097 Daylight Drive, West Bloomfield for the following applicants, Spallina Materials, Inc. and Bloomfield RP LLC, to consider their applications for zoning variances. These properties are in the M-1 district and the SM-AG district, respectively, on the north side of Routes 5 and 20. The applicants are requesting a 0' setback on their shared property line, where 15' is required (in an M-1 district) and where 25' is required (in an SM-AG district) to allow expansion of the existing surface mine in the SM-AG district onto the leased property in the M-1 district. Properties are located at 8222 State Route 5 & 20, in an SM-AG district, tax account #66.00-1-18.2112 and 8044 State Route 5 & 20, in an M-1 district, tax account #66.00-23.000 in West Bloomfield, NY. All persons interested in said application may appear in person or by agent and all will be given an opportunity to be heard, by order of the Chairman of the Zoning Board in the Town of West Bloomfield.

Dated: February 9, 2022 - By: Planning/Zoning Board Clerk